
 

FOI 030_2024 Response 

 

People and Organisational Development 

1. Director of Human Resources / Chief People Office 

 

Patrick Nyarumbu - patrick.nyarumbu@nhs.net 

 

2. Deputy Director Human Resources 

 

Byron Currie - Deputy Director of People and Organisational Development –  

byron.currie@nhs.net 

 

Please note that, the post holder for this position is currently on secondment.  

 

3. Director of Workforce 

Patrick Nyarumbu Partick.nyarumbu@nhs.net –covers Analytics and Transformation 

Workforce Team 

Dave Tomlinson david.tomlinson5@nhs.net –covers ESR team 

 

4. Head of Leadership & Organisational Development 

 

Tara Conlan – Head of People and Culture which includes L&D - tara.conlan@nhs.net 

 

Jas Kaur – Associate Director for EDI and OD - jaskiern.kaur@nhs.net 

 

5. People Systems & Workforce Information Manager 

 

Please refer to the response provided in question 3.  

 

6. Head of People Business Partnering 

Tara Conlan – Head of People and Culture which includes L&D - tara.conlan@nhs.net 

 

 

Finance 

7. Director of Finance 

 

Dave Tomlinson david.tomlinson5@nhs.net 

 

8. Deputy Director of Finance 

 

Richard Sollars r.sollars@nhs.net 

 

9. Head of Procurement 

N/A – externally provided function 
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Executive Board 

10. Medical Director 

 

Dr Fabida Aria fabida.aria@nhs.net 

 

11. Director of Information Technology 

 

BSMHFT does not have a dedicated board level director of ICT. However, Dave Tomlinson as 

Director of Finance has ICT within his portfolio. 

 

12. Director of Innovation and Infrastructure 

 

BSMHFT does not have a dedicated board level director of Innovation, however Dr Fabida Aria as 

Medical Director does have research within her portfolio.  

 

13. Chief Operating Officer 

Vanessa Devlin - Director of Operations r-  vanessa.devlin@nhs.net 
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